CHLORPDS Installation Page 1 of 24 01/04/2024
  CHLORPDS and MULTI POOL
CONTROL BOX
Installation, Operation, and
Maintenance Manual
FOR MULTI POOL NEXGEN
Multi Pool Controller CHLORPDS5 CHLORPDSAC40
CHLORPDS Installation Page 2 of 24 01/04/2024

25 PSI 0-2 GPM ½ inch
ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS:
Model Designation Voltage Supply (AC) Phases Frequency Amps
CHLORPDS5 Power 120 1 60Hz 5
CHLORPDSAC40 230 1 50/60Hz 1.5
CHLORPDS Control
Cord
120 1 60Hz 1
Multi Pool Control Box 120 1 60Hz 10
DIMENSIONS
CHLORPDS
L 18” x H 24”
CHLORPDSAC40
L 16” x H 22”
Multi Pool Control Box
L 16” x H 16”
CHLORPDS Installation Page 6 of 24 01/04/2024
SECTION 2
INSTALLATION
2.1 UNPACKING
Units are shipped from the factory.  In the event of damages during shipping, it is the
responsibility of the customer to notify the carrier immediately and to file a damage claim.
Open the crate or packaging carefully and examine all material inside.
2.2 STORAGE
When storing units, use the original packaging and store under a shelter to protect the
contents from weather.
2.3 SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
READ AND FOLLOW ALL INSTRUCTIONS
SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
WHEN INSTALLING, OPERATING, AND MAINTAINING THIS EQUIPMENT, KEEP SAFETY
CONSIDERATIONS FOREMOST.  USE PROPER TOOLS, PROTECTIVE CLOTHING, AND
EYE PROTECTION WHEN WORKING ON OR INSTALLING THE EQUIPMENT.  FOLLOW THE
INSTRUCTIONS IN THIS MANUAL AND TAKE ANY ADDITIONAL SAFETY MEASURES
APPROPRIATE.  BE EXTREMELY CAREFUL IN THE PRESENCE OF HAZARDOUS
SUBSTANCES.
THE PERSONNEL RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, OPERATION, AND MAINTENANCE
OF THIS EQUIPMENT MUST BE FULLY FAMILIAR WITH THE CONTENTS OF THIS
MANUAL.
ANY SERVICING OF THIS EQUIPMENT MUST BE DONE WITH THE UNIT FULLY OFF AND
DISCONNECTED FROM THE POWER SOURCE AND ALL PRESSURE BLED FROM THE
LIQUID LINES.
CHLORPDS Installation Page 7 of 24 01/04/2024
WARNING
 CONNECT THE EQUIPMENT ASSEMBLY TO A CIRCUIT PROTECTED BY A
GROUND-FAULT CIRCUIT-INTERRUPTER.
 ONLY A CERTIFIED TECHNICIAN MAY INSTALL AND SERVICE THE CHLORKING®
CHLORPDS.
 MODIFYING THE CHLORKING® CHLORPDS IN ANY WAY MAY CAUSE BODILY
INJURY AND WILL VOID THE WARRANTY.
 DO NOT ALLOW CHILDREN TO OPERATE THE CHLORKING® CHLORPDS.
 ONLY REPLACE COMPONENTS WITH THOSE SPECIFIED BY THE
MANUFACTURER.
 WHEN INSTALLING THE SYSTEM, ENSURE THAT POWER IS LINKED TO THE MAIN
PUMP POWER SOURCE FOR THE POOL TO ENSURE THAT THE CHLORKING®
CHLORPDS NEVER OPERATES WHEN THE PUMPS ARE OFF.
 THE SYSTEM HAS THE POTENTIAL TO RELEASE HIGH DOSES OF CHORINE.  USE
CAUTION WHEN HANDLING, SERVICING, OR OPERATING THE EQUIPMENT.
 CORD CONNECTED AT TIME OF MANUFACTURE
o DANGER – Risk of injury
 Replace damaged cord immediately
 Do not bury cord
CHLORPDS Installation Page 8 of 24 01/04/2024
2.4 PLAN AHEAD
Almost every pump room encountered is different.  It is imperative to have prior knowledge of the
facility in which the unit is to be installed and to evaluate what type of tools, wall anchors, etc. will
be needed to make the installation as problem free as possible.
The Five Pool Controller and CHLORPDS5 will need to be installed within 6 feet of a 120 VAC
electrical outlet and within 10 feet of a chemical feed controller.  The CHLORPDSAC40 will need
to be installed no higher than the NEXGEN tank and as close to the NEXGEN as possible.
2.5 SYSTEM DIAGRAM
One Additional Pool CHLORPDS5